E
K B
F
A H
L
PC
EC™
PEM eConnect™

EPCRB • • •
EPFRB • • •
Part Number Code for Finishes Ag
L
P
EA H
B
F
K C
PEM® “two groove” trademark PEM® “dimple” trademark
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    ALA-4
PEM ECONNECT™ PIN FASTENING TECHNOLOGY
EPCRB™ Self-clinching Pin
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2.	 Insert pin through mounting hole (punch side) of sheet and into anvil hole.
3. 	With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force to embed the
head of the pin flush in the sheet.
INSTALLATION
Installation Tooling
Installation Notes
•	 For best results we recommend using a HAEGER® or PEMSERTER® machine for installation
of PEM® self-clinching fasteners. See our website for more information.
•	 Visit the Animation Library on our website to view the installation process.
EPFRB™ Broaching Pin
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in board.
2.	 Place fastener into the anvil hole and place the mounting hole over the
shank of the fastener.
3. 	Using a punch flaring tool and a recessed anvil, apply squeezing force until
the shoulder of the fastener contacts the board. As the fastener seats itself
in the proper position, the punch tool will flare the extended portion of the
shank outward to complete the installation. The combination of broaching
and flaring provides high pushout performance.
U
N
IF
IE
D Type
HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number
Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
EPCRB 15875-1 H-108-0020L 8026712 975200048
EPFRB 15875-1 15875-2 8026712 8026681
* For “L” and “P”,
see page 2.
P*
+ .006” / 0.15 mm
+ .003” / 0.08 mm
L*
+.06”/1.5mm
MIN.
PUNCH
ANVIL
EPCRB™
EPFRB™
PUNCH
ANVIL
P*
+ .006” / 0.15 mm
+ .003” / 0.08 mm
L*
+.06”/1.5mm
MIN.
* For “L” and “P”,
see page 3.
EC-5    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
PEM ECONNECT™ PIN FASTENING TECHNOLOGY
For Additional HAEGER® and PEMSERTER® Tooling Information / Part Numbers
Or download the
HAEGER WIZZARD Phone App
HAEGER® MANUAL TOOLING CATALOG PEMSERTER® MANUAL TOOLING CATALOG
HAEGER® AUTO TOOLING CATALOG PEMSERTER® AUTO TOOLING CATALOG